# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Michael Wagner         | 04/30/2008     |
| Herbert Klamser        | 05/07/2008     |
| Gerald Hekmann         | 05/07/2008     |
| Franz-Rudolf Wierschem | 05/08/2008     |
| Thomas Wust            | 05/07/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | Porscheplatz 1                              |
| City:           | Stuttgart                                   |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                                     |
| Postal Code:    | D-70435                                     |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12121380 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127252450

Email: email@casella-hespos.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Hespos
Address Line 1: Casella & Hespos LLP

Address Line 2: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BH32/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald E. Hespos

PATENT

500763327 REEL: 022156 FRAME: 0001

\$40.00

**-CH \$40** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=BH32US#page1.tif source=BH32US#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022156 FRAME: 0002

Attorney Docket No.: 028987.60148US

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft Porscheplatz 1

| D-70435 Stuttgart Germany  |  |   |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title ar<br>his invention relating to:   | nd interest for the United States, its territories an  | d possessions in and to   |  |  |  |
| PROTECTI   | IVE HOUSING FOR A VEHICLE BATTERY  |   |  |  |  |
| as set forth in his United States Patent Ap  | pplication (check one):  |   |  |  |  |
| executed concurrently he   | erewith,   |   |  |  |  |
| executed on,  X Application No. 12/121,38  PCT International Applic  | 80, filed, May 15, 2008.<br>cation, No.:, filed,   |   |  |  |  |
| to any and all Letters Patent of the Unit<br>including any and all reissues or extensio<br>representatives and assigns to the full er  | ication including any and all divisions or continuated States which may issue on any such applications thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGN and of the term or terms for which any and all such been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had the | on or for said invention,<br>EE, its successors, legal<br>a Letters Patent may be |  |  |  |
| Each of the undersigned hereby authorize<br>and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIG  | es and requests the Commissioner of Patents and TaNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herew   | frademarks to issue any<br>ith;   |  |  |  |
| Each of the undersigned warrants and co-<br>interests herein sold and assigned and the<br>conflict herewith;   | venants that he has the full and unencumbered rig<br>at he has not executed and will not execute any do  | ht to sell and assign the<br>cument or instrument in                              |  |  |  |
| Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful caths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assigns and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention; |  |   |  |  |  |
| to insert in this Assignment any further is of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:   | •  | artner thereof, the power<br>to comply with the rules                             |  |  |  |
| Signature:   | lichael WAGNER   | ×30.04.200 8  |  |  |  |
| Signature: X Inventor two: H   | Jerbert KLAMSER  | X <i>03 135 20</i> 5 f<br>DATE  |  |  |  |
| Signature: Inventor three:   | Gerald HEKMANN   | X 7.5.2008<br>DATE  |  |  |  |

2008- 05-14 11:17 ASSIGNMENT

Porsche AG EIS

+49711911-82845 >> ell & Moring LLP P 5/5 Attorney Docket No.: 028987.60148US

lleud

Franz-Rudolf WIERSCHEM

08-05-08

Signature:

Signature: Inventor four:

Inventor five:

Thomas WUST

75 2008

Note: Frima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer eaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.